H \$65.00 2761947

ETAS ID: TM551039

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cadence Bank, N.A. as successor by merger to State Bank and Trust Company		11/22/2019	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J-Line Pump Co.		
Doing Business As:	American Marsh Pumps		
Street Address:	3155 Roswell Road NE		
Internal Address:	Suite 120		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30305		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2761947	AMERICAN-MARSH PUMPS "PUMPS AND PUMPS ON	
Registration Number:	1717517	J LINE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-609-7798

Email: ablekhman@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Aida Blekhman Address Line 1: Vedder Price P.C.

Address Line 2: 222 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48754.00.0013 J. Burke	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aida Blekhman	
SIGNATURE:	/Aida Blekhman/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2019	

Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant: J-LINE PUMP CO.

Trademarks: See attached Exhibit A

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

November 22, 2019

WHEREAS, J-Line Pump Co. d/b/a American Marsh Pumps, a Tennessee corporation (the "*Grantor*"), owns the trademarks listed on the attached **Exhibit A** (the "*Trademarks*"), now registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Security Agreement"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 6, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6398/0575, by and among the Grantor, the other grantors party thereto and Cadence Bank, N.A., as successor by merger to State Bank and Trust Company (the "Lender").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby:

- 1. terminates and releases any and all liens and security interests and reassigns to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest of the Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement in and to the Trademarks, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the date above first written.

> CADENCE BANK, N.A., as successor by merger to State Bank and Trust Company,

as Lender

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement] CHICAGO/#3381951 :

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Trademark	Filing Date	Status	Registration No.
J-Line Pump Co.	AMERICAN-MARSH PUMPS TUMPS AND PUMPS ONLY SINCE 1873	11/1/2002	Registered	2761947
J-Line Pump Co.	J.LINE	8/5/1991	Registered	1717517

CHICAGO/#3381951

RECORDED: 11/26/2019